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Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer
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RETURN BIDS TO:
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The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of
the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent
les mêmes.
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The purpose of this amendment is to respond to Offeror’s questions:  
 
RESPOND TO OFFEROR’S QUESTIONS: 
 
Question 8: 
 
Reference: Annex B Basis of Payment 

I have some questions concerning the basis of payment for the envelope tender.  The pricing grids have 
areas marked where it states that it is not mandatory to provide pricing however there are parts of the 
price grid that appear where you are not to provide pricing but there is no direction as to what to do. 
Category 5 Item 8 has a yellow shaded area but no text to guide as Category 2 Item 2b. 
 
The instructions state the supplier is to fill in green areas with pricing. 
 
I understood that it is not mandatory to fill any special makings in Category 2, (Small envelopes - medium 
quantity). Is that correct and does the same apply for Category 5 Item 8? 
 
Do we have to supply pricing for any or all envelopes w/ special windows from 50,000 to 200,000? 
 
Response 8: 
 
As indicated in the Annex A Statement of Work, section A.2.6.1.1 ENVELOPE SIZES AND 
CONSTRUCTION: 
 
For envelopes with a window and double window envelopes (3-7/8” x 8-7/8” and 4-1/8” x 9-1/2”) et 
envelopes with a window (9 ½” x 12”) : 
 

“For quantities of 50,001 or more, a special window size may be requested. The special window size 
will be less or equal to 10 square inches at any position.” 

 
Category 2 (2b and 4b) ONLY:  the pricing for envelopes with special sized windows (50,001 – 200,000) 
is not mandatory.  
 
However, offerors must provide pricing for the envelopes with special sized windows included in 
Category 5 and Category 8 starting at the 50,001 quantity range and for all quantity ranges in 
Category 3, Category 6 and Category 9. 
 
Question 9: 
 
I can't find the link for the epost connection. 
 
Response 9: 
 
The only acceptable email address to use with epost Connect for responses to bid solicitations is:  
 
tpsgc.dgareceptiondessoumissions-abbidReceiving.pwgsc@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca 
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Question 10: 
 
Can it be the same external clients for each of the 3 annexes? 
 
Response 10: 
 
Please note that the mandatory criterion M.1 is different in each of the annexes (G, H and I), 
however it can be the same two (2) external clients identified for each of the categories for which the 
offeror has submitted his offer (each annex). 
 
In their offers, Offerors must clearly indicate the category or categories for which they are submitting an 
offer. 
 
Each category (1 – 9) will be evaluated individually. Offers must meet the mandatory technical criteria 
specified for the category or categories for which the Offeror submitted its Offer. No further consideration 
will be given to offers not meeting all of the mandatory criteria for which it has submitted its offer. 
 
As indicated in amendment 004 to the Request for Standing Offer: 
 
 The Offeror’s response to the mandatory criteria M.1 and M.2 in Annex G can be the same for any 

one (1) or for all of categories 1, 4 or 7. 
 The Offeror’s response to the mandatory criteria in Annex H can be the same for any one (1) or for all 

of categories 2, 3, 5 or 6. 
 The Offeror’s response to the mandatory criteria in Annex I can be the same for any one (1) or for 

both of categories 8 or 9. 

 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE REQUEST FOR STANDING OFFER  
REMAIN UNCHANGED 

 


